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Meeting:
Date:
Time:

Place:

Metro Council Work Session
Tuesday, Dec. 17, 2013
2 p.m.

Council Chamber

CALL TO ORDER AND ROLL CALL

2PM

2:15 PM

2:55 PM

3PM

3:40 PM

3:50 PM

ADJOURN

ADMINISTRATIVE/ COUNCIL AGENDA
FOR DEC. 19, 2013/ CHIEF OPERATING
OFFICER COMMUNICATION

OREGON VALUES AND BELIEFS -
INFORMATION / DISCUSSION

BREAK

OREGON Z0OO FOUNDATION (OZF)
ANNUAL UPDATE - DISCUSSION

METRO ATTORNEY COMMUNICATION

COUNCIL BRIEFINGS/COMMUNICATION

Metro’s nondiscrimination notice
Metro respects civil rights. Metro fully complies with Title VI of the Civil Rights Act f 1964 that bans discrimination on the
basis of race, color or national origin. For more information on Metro’s civil rights program, or to obtain a Title VI
complaint form, visit www.oregonmetro.gov/civilrights or call 503-797-1536.

Jim Middaugh, Metro
Adam Davis, DHM Research

Kim Smith, Oregon Zoo
Jani Iverson, Oregon Zoo Foundation
Mark Loomis, OZF Board of Trustees

Alison R. Kean, Metro

Metro provides services or accommodations upon request to persons with disabilities and people who need an
interpreter at public meetings. All Metro meetings are wheelchair accessible. If you need a sign language interpreter,
communication aid or language assistance, call 503-797-1536 or TDD/TTY 503-797-1804 (8 a.m. to 5 p.m. weekdays) 7
business days in advance of the meeting to accommodate your request. For up-to-date public transportation information,
visit TriMet’s website at www.trimet.org.
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